ETAS ID: TM790368

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Striping Service and Supply, Inc.		08/16/2021	Corporation: TEXAS		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Striping Service and Supply, LLC
Street Address:	9 Greenway Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 2400
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77046
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6213292	STRIPING SERVICE AND SUPPLY
Serial Number:	88824244	YOUR TRUSTED SOURCE FOR ALL THINGS TRAFF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2147467777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147467700

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

William Keller **Correspondent Name:** 

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 200 Crescent Court, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	William Keller-75578.0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Keller
SIGNATURE:	/William Keller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Striping Service and Supply LLC - DE - Certified Charter (5-19-2022)#page1.tif

source=Striping Service and Supply LLC - DE - Certified Charter (5-19-2022)#page2.tif source=Striping Service and Supply LLC - DE - Certified Charter (5-19-2022)#page3.tif source=Striping Service and Supply LLC - DE - Certified Charter (5-19-2022)#page4.tif source=Striping Service and Supply LLC - DE - Certified Charter (5-19-2022)#page5.tif source=Striping Service and Supply LLC - DE - Certified Charter (5-19-2022)#page6.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "STRIPING SERVICE AND SUPPLY,

LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 7:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2021, AT 7:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "STRIPING SERVICE AND

SUPPLY, LLC".



Authentication: 203474793

Date: 05-19-22

6163969 8100H SR# 20222143151

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





TARVS OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

6163969 8100H SR# 20222143151

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JARTON VI BURER, SECURINY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203474793

Date: 05-19-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:04 PM 08/16/2021
FILED 07:04 PM 08/16/2021
SR 20212994189 - File Number 6163969

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Texas.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is $\frac{12}{01}/2018$
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Striping Service and Supply, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Striping Service and Supply, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of August , A.D. 2021 .
	By: Docusigned by:  OCCUPATIONS AND Authorized Person
	Name: Anton G. Plut
	Print or Type

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability of	ompany is Striping Service and S	upply, LLC
2. The Registered Office of the limits	ed liability company in the State	e of Delaware is
located at 1209 Orange Street		(street),
in the City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19801	, The
name of the Registered Agent at such add	ress upon whom process agains	t this limited
liability company may be served is The Co	orporation Trust Company	
	•	,
дал-чен пучан пуча	ап пуав прука прука прука възда прука възда пъда пъда пъда пъда прука прука прука прука прука прука прука прука	omannaan manaan Marii ee e
	— Description of him	
	Bocusigned by:	
Ţ.	By:	
	Authorized Pers	on
Nar	me; Anton G. Plut	
A transfer	TTT: 75.4	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:04 PM 08/16/2021
FILED 07:04 PM 08/16/2021
SR 20212994189 - File Number 6163969

## State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

	he name of the Limited Liability Company is: Striping Service and Supply, LLC	
ŗ	hat a Certificate of Formation was filed by the Secretary	
(	f State of Delaware on 08/16/2021, and that said Certificate require	es
Ć	orrection as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Ac	ŧ.
,-	he inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must give specific reason)	
	he Certificate omitted the intended future effective late of the formation of the limited liability company.	
,	he Certificate is hereby corrected to read as follows:	******
- 5	new paragraph 3 is added to the Certificate to read as follows:	
*******************	The effective date of the formation of the limited iability company will be September 13, 2021."	
<b>8</b> 8	NESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on	
1	day of September , A.D. 2021 ,  By: CC7F1C830A0544D.  Authorized Person	neisas.
	Name: Anton G. Plut	
	Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:52 PM 09/13/2021
FILED 05:52 PM 09/13/2021
SR 20213231811 - File Number 6163969

**RECORDED: 02/28/2023** 

## State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

The name						-	*					
That a Ce	rtifi	cate of	Cot	iver	sion		on de	W	as fil	ed by	the Sec	cretary
of State	of D	elaware	e on	08/1	L6/202	1		and th	iat sa	id Ce	rtificate	requires
correction	i as	permitt	ed b	y Seci	tion 18-2	211	of the	Limite	d Lia	ibility	Compa	ıny Act.
The inacc	ura	cy or de	fect	of sai	d Certifi	icate	e is; (n	nust giv	ve sp	ecific	reason)	)
The Ce date o compan	£ t											tive
The Certi	fica	te is he	eby	corre	cted to re	ead	as foll	ows:	**********	************	andre and a second	***********************************
A new as fol	~		oh (	6 is	added	l t	o the	e Cer	tif	icat	e to	read
"The e												ted
TNESS V	/11	EREOF	, the	unde	rsigned l	have	exec	uted th	is Ce	rtifica	ite on	
the 13th	Ĺ	secensia con secensia con incomina con incomina con incomina con incomina con incomina con incomina con incomi	(	day of	Septe	dme	er	DocuSi		_, A.I	), <u>202</u>	1.
									J 2			
							By:(	****		48D	```	*****************
								.A:	utnoi	nzea I	Person	
						N	ame:_ <sup>2</sup>	hnton	G.	Plu	t	***************************************
									Prir	nt or T	ype	